

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
(IN THE COURT OF REGISTRAR JUDICIAL AT JAMMU)

PARTAP SINGH AND ANOTHER

WP(C) No. 835/2025
...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: None

Vs

UT of J&K and others

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Assisting Counsel
Vice Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr.AAG for R- 1 to 3

ORDER
30.08.2025

This Court vide its Order dt. 07.08.2025 had granted last and final opportunity to the respondent nos. 1 to 3 to file objections. In the meanwhile, matter was kept for await appearance of respondent nos. 4 to 8.

As per the report of the concerned clerk, objections have not been filed by the respondent nos. 1 to 3.

It is further reported by the concerned clerk that Vakalatnama on behalf of respondent nos. 4 to 8 has been filed by Mr. Jagpal Singh, Advocate. The same is scanned and attached with the file.

Since, last and final opportunity was granted and respondent nos. 1 to 3 have failed to file objections.

Therefore, the matter to be placed before the Hon'ble Court in 2nd week of September, 2025 for kind orders.

(Sandeep Kour)
Registrar Judicial

JAMMU
30.08.2025
Kushal