

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 835/2025

Partap Singh & Anr.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. L.K Sharma, Sr. Adv., with
Mr. Deepak Khajuria, Adv.

vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
(25.02.2026)

Learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners submits that since the opposite side has not filed objections in this case so far, as such, there is no possibility of mediation in the matter and seeks adjournment. Adjourned as prayed for.

List on **15.04.2026**.

Meanwhile, objections be filed.

(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

Jammu
25.02.2026
Surinder