

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
(IN THE COURT OF REGISTRAR JUDICIAL AT JAMMU)

PARTAP SINGH AND ANOTHER

WP(C) No. 835/2025
...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Mohit Kumar, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K and others

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Anuj Datta, Advocate
Vice Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr.AAG for R- 1 to 3

ORDER
18.05.2026

This Court vide its order dated 15.04.2026 had provided one opportunity to the respondent nos. 4 to 8 to file objections.

As per the report of the concerned clerk, objections have not been filed.

Today, no one is present on behalf of respondent nos. 4 to 8, as on the last date.

In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is granted to the respondent nos. 4 to 8 to file objections, failing which the matter shall be placed before the Hon'ble Court for kind orders.

Re-notify the matter on 30.06.2026.

(Swati Gupta)
Registrar Judicial

JAMMU
18.05.2026
Kushal